#### 502877861 07/02/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.	05/27/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION
Street Address: 3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13167434

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)202-3120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.price@haynesboone.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES AND BOONE, LLPAddress Line 1:2323 VICTORY AVENUEAddress Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IO3-0102-US-01/70064.350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREG J. MICHELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Greg J. Michelson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=350\_Assignment#page1.tif source=350\_Assignment#page2.tif source=350\_Assignment#page3.tif source=350\_Assignment#page4.tif source=350\_Assignment#page5.tif source=350\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0355

502877861

Registered No. 2014 - 2229

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE





## THE NOTARY'S OFFICE, ANSANJEIL

2nd Floor, The Great Korea Law Bldg. 707-3 Gojan-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-City, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 425-807

> PATENT REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0356

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7	day	of
-------------------------------	-----	----

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) LG Innotek Co., Ltd. a Korean corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having its principal place of business at 19th Fl. Seoul Square 416 Hangang-daero, Jung-Gu, Seoul, the Republic of Korea ("LGIT" or "Assignor") and
- (2) DigitalOptics Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 ("DOC" or "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the applicant and owner of certain Patent Applications, brief particulars of which are set out in the Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter called "the Applications") and
- (B) The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee that the Applications and all the Assignor's right, title and interest therein shall be transferred to the Assignee on the terms hereinafter appearing.

#### NOW THEREFORE:

- 1. In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of \$1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and in (i) any foreign counterparts, (ii) any divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, renewals, (iii) all patents issuing from any of the foregoing patent applications, (iv) all patents and applications which claim priority to or have common disclosure or common priority with any such patents or patent applications, (v) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions, TOGETHER WITH all rights corresponding to the patent or application and any of the foregoing throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of such patents and patent applications and the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such patents and patent applications); in each case, regardless of whether in existence prior to, as of or after the date hereof, TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been signed by the parties hereto the date and year first before written.

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0357



SIGNED for and on behalf of	түүсү Мемиликан ишин ойонданы байсына ишин ойонданы жаны кашин жаны байсын байсын айыны жаны кашынын кашын айын
ASSIGNOR: LG INNOTEK CO. LTD.	
By A on May 27, 2014	(date)
(Signature)	
GYMAG RAR Vim Senior Manager (Print Name and Position)	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
12 mariante maria constant	Ly B Lee The
NT_4: The life	UNG BEOM LEE / PRESIDENT
Notary Public (Seal)	
(Bear)	Marion Co
	* Employee Segreen Segree Segreen Segree
	•
,	
SIGNED for and on behalf of	
ASSIGNEE: DIGITAL OPTICS CORPORATIO	<u>'</u>
By May 2, 20	214 (date)
Paul Davis, SUP and General Conse (Bright Name and Position)	Mr. Control
(Print Name and Position)	
State of California	
County of Santa Clara ) SS:	
On May 2, 2014 before	me, Karen A. Penticone, Wistary Publi
personally appeared <u>Pull Eugere Dauts</u> , who evidence to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the satisfactory signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	ine in ansimer authorized capacity, and that
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Karra Alrrience (See	KAREN A. PERRICONE Commission # 1890143 Notary Public - California Santa Clara Goenty My Comm. Expires May 18, 2014

Page 2 of 3

**REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0358** 

DG INNOTEK Co. LTD. (Assignor)
DIGITAL OPTICS CORPORATION (Assignee)

#### Assignment Exhibit A

Í						
- Andrews	COUNTRY	Application Serial No.	Filing Date (MM/DD/YY)	Publication Number	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YY)

t	_ <u> </u>	f		L
US	13/167434	6/23/2011	2011-0317291	85岁3342,一旦产10/8/2013

REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0359

등부 2014년 제 2229 호

인 증

위 <u>양 도 계 약 서</u>에 기재된 <u>엘지이노텍 주식회사 대표이사 이웅범</u>의 대리인 <u>김 진 성</u>은 본 공증인의 면전에서 위 본인이 기명 날인한 것임을 확인하였다.

\_ 2014년 5월 29일 이 사무소에서 위 인중한다.

# 안산제일 궁중인 합둥사무소

수원지방검찰청 소속 경기도 안산시 단원구 광덕서로 78, 205호 (고잔동,대한법조빌딩) (412151-181017)

> 공 종 인 박 상 진

八人人とうと言語

본 사무소는 2003년 9월 29일 법률 제723호에 의거, 법무부장판으로부터 공증인으로 김명받아 설치를 인가 받은 공증인합동사무소이다. Registered No. 2014 - 2229

Notarial Certificate

Kim Jin Seong attorney-in-fact of LG INNOTEK CO., LTD. PRESIDENT UNG BEOM LEE appeared before me and verified principal's subscription to the attached 'ASSIGNMENT'.

This is hereby attested on this 29th day of May, 2014 at this office.

THE NOTARY'S OFFICE, ANSANJEIL

BELONG TO SUWON DISTRICT PROSECUTOR' OFFICE #205, 78, Gwangdeokseo-ro, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (Gojan-dong, Rep. Korea Law Bldg.)
[4][2][5][8][0][7]

Notary Public PARK SANG JIN

This office has been authorized by the Minister of justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since Sept. 29, 2003 under Law No. 723.

> PATENT REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0360

### APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Republic of Korea

This public document

2, has been signed by .PARK SANG JIN .

3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public

4 bears the seal/stamp of THE NOTARY'S OFFICE, ANSANJEIL

### Certified

6, 29/05/2014

7. by The Ministry of Justice 8. No. 14-03-002/4294

10.Signature Park Hee Sang



**REEL: 033235 FRAME: 0361** 

**RECORDED: 07/02/2014**